

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Arbitration (Civil) No(s). 27/2019

NAJLAA INTERNATIONAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PETROCHEM ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION

Respondent(s)

(IA No.93926/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.93925/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING IA No. 93926/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 30-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Divya Garg, Adv.
Mr Shivam Kakkar, Adv.
Mr U.R.Bokadia, Adv.
Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks time.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for dasti service. Dasti in addition is allowed.

List again on 10.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar