

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Arbitration (Civil) No(s). 27/2019

NAJLAA INTERNATIONAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PETROCHEM ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION

Respondent(s)

(IA No.93926/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.93925/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

IA No. 93926/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.

Mr Uday Ram Bokadia, Adv.

Ms Divya Garg, Adv.

Mr Shubham Singh, Adv.

Mr Shivam Takkar, Adv.

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent on 21.11.2019

but counter affidavit has not been filed till today. However, ld. Counsel, Mr Sayandeep Pahari appearing on behalf of Mr Robin Khokhar, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Registrar