

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Arbitration Case (Civil) No(s). 27/2019

NAJLAA INTERNATIONAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PETROCHEM ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION

Respondent(s)

IA No. 93926/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-08-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Udayram Bokadia, Adv.
 Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Singh Tomar, Adv.
 Mr. Shivam Takkar, adv.
 Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application preferred under Section 11 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 had come up before this Court on 26.07.2019 when notice was came to be issued.

According to the office report dated 20.06.2022, Mr. Robin Khokhar, learned advocate has entered Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf

of the sole respondent on 10.02.2020. However, none has appeared on behalf of the respondent today.

In the interest of justice, we adjourn this matter for 10th August, 2022.

If there is no representation on behalf of the respondent, the matter shall be considered *ex parte*.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
COURT MASTER