

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Arbitration (Civil) No(s). 27/2019

NAJLAA INTERNATIONAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PETROCHEM ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 93926/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.
Mr Uday Ram Bokadia, Adv.
Ms Divya Garg, Adv.
Mr Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned to 11.08.2022.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER